

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1696 OF 2023(F)

MEB INDUSTRIES THR PROP.
RAJESAHEB M. SHAIKH PETITIONER

VS

SANJIANI SAKHAR KHARKHANA
LTD THR ADMINISTRATOR RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Petitioner absent. Last and final opportunity given to clear the objections. Stand over for two weeks.

Date: 05th January, 2024

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
Registrar (Judicial)

Rp*