

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.432 OF 2024

MEB INDUSTRIES THR PROP. RAJESAHEB
M. SHAIKH

... PETITIONER

Versus

SANJIVANI SAKHAR KHARKHANA LTD THR
ADMINISTRATOR/ MANAGING DISAKHAR
KHARKHANA LTD THR ADMINISTRATOR

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Galileo Teles with Ms. Natasha Rai, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 11th June, 2026.
2. Spare copy to be furnished to the Registry for facilitating the issuance of notice.
3. In addition to Court notice, the Petitioner is also permitted to serve the Respondents by private notice and by all means permissible in law. Affidavit of service to be filed on or before the next date.
4. Stand over to 11th June, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.